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Georgia Project Firstline

Have you heard of the Marburg virus outbreaks in Tanzania and Equatorial Guinea? Is this
special pathogen on your infection prevention risk assessment? How can you obtain information

about outbreaks from different countries?

Georgia Project Firstline is providing infection prevention education to the region’s health care
partners. Please engage with your region’s Infection Prevention Education Expert (IPCEE) to

learn about best practices in infection prevention.

Healthcare Coalitions

Region A Kristen Cornett
Region B Sandy Bozarth
Region C  Rajesh Shah

Kkristen.cornett@piedmont.org
sandy.bozarth@nghs.com
rajesh.shah@atriumhealth.org

pe™ e o Region D  Tanu Soni tanushree.soni@emoryhealthcare.org
i F jLans N g ) Region E Sandy Bozarth  sandy.bozarth@nghs.com
PRI i e Region F  Sandra Stallworth cassandra.stallworth@atriumhealth.org
s Ee sTneSea Region G Sri Neshangi sneshangi@augusta.edu
e NG Region H  Whitney Smith  whitney.smith@hcahealthcare.com
= =T Region | Kristen Cornett  kristen.cornett@piedmont.org

Region J Carmen Duke
Region K  Rita Allen
| RegionL  Charlotte Griffin
[DPH— —— EEEE Region M  Rita Allen
Region N  Cindy Winfrey
SCH CHOA Andrea Pruitt

carmen.duke@hcahealthcare.com
ritaallen654 @att.net
charlotte.griffin@tiftregional.com
ritaallen654 @att.net
cynthia.winfrey@wellstar.org
andrea.pruitt@choa.org

Georgia Project Firstline can help you with infection prevention education. Understanding the

risk of infection can help stop the spread of infection.

o To be informed about urgent public health threats, subscribe to CDC's Health Alert Network.
o Analyze your facility’s infection prevention risk assessment and determine if you should add

the Marburg virus disease.

o Explore DPH’s Travel Clinical Assistant. This website provides information on travel-related

diseases for 231 countries.

Peggy McGee, BSN, RN, CIC

GHA Infection Prevention & Control Education Coalition Coordinator

pmcgee@gha.org



https://www.cdc.gov/infectioncontrol/projectfirstline/index.html
https://www.cdc.gov/infectioncontrol/projectfirstline/healthcare/educational-materials.html
https://emergency.cdc.gov/han/index.asp
https://dph.georgia.gov/TravelClinicalAssistant
mailto:pmcgee@gha.org

